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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31st January - 2nd February 2025

1 - Friday morning 31/01/2025 - 9:00

Event 1 Women, 400m Medley 2011 and older
31/01/2025 - 9:54 Results
Meet Record 4:34.33 HOSSZU Katinka HUN Luxembourg 29/01/2016

Open 18 +: 5:21.20  /  Junior 16 - 17: 5:37.00  /  Youth 14 - 15: 5:48.00

Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. SMITH Amalie 09 England 4:41.70 840 +0.79
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:43.22 37.71 250m: 2:58.62 38.46 350m: 4:10.71 32.81

100m: 1:05.51 35.10 200m: 2:20.16 36.94 300m: 3:37.90 39.28 400m: 4:41.70 30.99

2. DUHAMEL Cyrielle 00 Stade Bethunois Pelican Club 4:44.91 812 +0.75
50m: 29.89 29.89 150m: 1:41.26 37.36 250m: 2:58.05 40.39 350m: 4:12.11 33.22

100m: 1:03.90 34.01 200m: 2:17.66 36.40 300m: 3:38.89 40.84 400m: 4:44.91 32.80

3. ALZETTA Giada 06 Leosport Nice Footwear 4:47.07 794 +0.68
50m: 30.09 30.09 150m: 1:41.92 37.53 250m: 2:59.93 41.18 350m: 4:14.75 33.87

100m: 1:04.39 34.30 200m: 2:18.75 36.83 300m: 3:40.88 40.95 400m: 4:47.07 32.32

4. POTTER Matilda 08 England 4:50.14 769 +0.73
50m: 30.49 30.49 150m: 1:44.08 38.61 250m: 3:03.46 41.33 350m: 4:18.44 32.99

100m: 1:05.47 34.98 200m: 2:22.13 38.05 300m: 3:45.45 41.99 400m: 4:50.14 31.70

5. VARLEY Beatrice 03 Plymouth College Aquatics 4:51.39 759 +0.72
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:44.93 38.10 250m: 3:02.59 41.41 350m: 4:18.74 33.89

100m: 1:06.83 35.66 200m: 2:21.18 36.25 300m: 3:44.85 42.26 400m: 4:51.39 32.65

6. URBANIAK Anastasia 00 SC Thionville 4:55.82 725 +0.62
50m: 29.89 29.89 150m: 1:44.68 38.32 250m: 3:04.46 42.01 350m: 4:21.30 33.86

100m: 1:06.36 36.47 200m: 2:22.45 37.77 300m: 3:47.44 42.98 400m: 4:55.82 34.52

7. COOPER Phoebe 08 England 4:57.91 710 +0.75
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:44.24 38.33 250m: 3:04.27 42.08 350m: 4:23.02 35.61

100m: 1:05.91 35.50 200m: 2:22.19 37.95 300m: 3:47.41 43.14 400m: 4:57.91 34.89

8. LARGE Maelle 06 Grenoble Alp'38 5:02.24 680 +0.77
50m: 31.82 31.82 150m: 1:48.16 39.69 250m: 3:10.52 43.35 350m: 4:28.82 34.73

100m: 1:08.47 36.65 200m: 2:27.17 39.01 300m: 3:54.09 43.57 400m: 5:02.24 33.42

9. WHAYMAND Hollie 08 Swim England South East 5:02.36 679 +0.78
50m: 31.91 31.91 150m: 1:48.49 39.93 250m: 3:09.21 41.53 350m: 4:27.70 36.08

100m: 1:08.56 36.65 200m: 2:27.68 39.19 300m: 3:51.62 42.41 400m: 5:02.36 34.66

10. BARTHEL Emma 10 Luxembourg 5:03.11 674 +0.72
50m: 31.51 31.51 150m: 1:47.70 39.92 250m: 3:10.63 43.41 350m: 4:29.42 34.98

100m: 1:07.78 36.27 200m: 2:27.22 39.52 300m: 3:54.44 43.81 400m: 5:03.11 33.69

11. HOPWOOD Holly 08 Swim England South East 5:05.29 660 +0.66
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:48.18 39.89 250m: 3:11.00 42.62 350m: 4:30.53 35.29

100m: 1:08.29 37.46 200m: 2:28.38 40.20 300m: 3:55.24 44.24 400m: 5:05.29 34.76

12. LEIGH Peyton 08 Swim Ontario 5:05.32 660 +0.77
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 1:48.84 40.40 250m: 3:14.36 47.15 350m: 4:33.93 34.12

100m: 1:08.44 36.87 200m: 2:27.21 38.37 300m: 3:59.81 45.45 400m: 5:05.32 31.39

13. ROMANSKI Fenja 05 Denmark 5:05.41 659 +0.73
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:47.98 39.79 250m: 3:10.09 43.90 350m: 4:30.78 35.51

100m: 1:08.19 37.45 200m: 2:26.19 38.21 300m: 3:55.27 45.18 400m: 5:05.41 34.63

14. KJELSTRUP Karoline 06 Denmark 5:07.14 648 +0.72
50m: 31.87 31.87 150m: 1:52.85 42.77 250m: 3:15.36 42.80 350m: 4:32.83 34.84

100m: 1:10.08 38.21 200m: 2:32.56 39.71 300m: 3:57.99 42.63 400m: 5:07.14 34.31

15. HELGET Mira 09 SGR Karlsruhe 5:07.21 648 +0.70
50m: 32.28 32.28 150m: 1:48.82 38.05 250m: 3:09.63 43.09 350m: 4:31.58 37.02

100m: 1:10.77 38.49 200m: 2:26.54 37.72 300m: 3:54.56 44.93 400m: 5:07.21 35.63
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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31st January - 2nd February 2025

Event 1, Women, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

16. ROBERTS Lacey 07 Plymouth College Aquatics 5:11.03 624 +0.75
50m: 31.88 31.88 150m: 1:48.72 40.61 250m: 3:14.07 45.35 350m: 4:36.43 36.46

100m: 1:08.11 36.23 200m: 2:28.72 40.00 300m: 3:59.97 45.90 400m: 5:11.03 34.60

17. KO Ashley 06 Swim Ontario 5:17.17 589 +0.79
50m: 31.08 31.08 150m: 1:47.79 40.87 250m: 3:14.35 47.13 350m: 4:41.14 38.30

100m: 1:06.92 35.84 200m: 2:27.22 39.43 300m: 4:02.84 48.49 400m: 5:17.17 36.03

18. ADELMANN Clara Cenxi 10 Leuven Aquatics 5:17.92 584 +0.75
50m: 33.25 33.25 150m: 1:55.25 41.70 250m: 3:20.82 44.54 350m: 4:42.69 36.31

100m: 1:13.55 40.30 200m: 2:36.28 41.03 300m: 4:06.38 45.56 400m: 5:17.92 35.23

19. BRAUNECK Sophia 09 TV Ratingen 5:20.37 571 +0.72
50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:55.72 43.00 250m: 3:22.85 46.44 350m: 4:46.57 36.74

100m: 1:12.72 39.80 200m: 2:36.41 40.69 300m: 4:09.83 46.98 400m: 5:20.37 33.80

20. JACOBSEN Signe Holst 07 Denmark 5:20.53 570 +0.75
50m: 31.49 31.49 150m: 1:53.40 45.10 250m: 3:20.45 44.13 350m: 4:43.92 37.18

100m: 1:08.30 36.81 200m: 2:36.32 42.92 300m: 4:06.74 46.29 400m: 5:20.53 36.61

21. GRAHAM Jil 06 Leuven Aquatics 5:24.28 551 * +0.86
50m: 34.09 34.09 150m: 1:54.11 40.45 250m: 3:23.18 48.63 350m: 4:47.71 36.78

100m: 1:13.66 39.57 200m: 2:34.55 40.44 300m: 4:10.93 47.75 400m: 5:24.28 36.57

22. WINKLER Lina 10 SGR Karlsruhe 5:26.81 538 +0.80
50m: 34.77 34.77 150m: 2:00.06 43.91 250m: 3:27.37 44.40 350m: 4:50.63 37.10

100m: 1:16.15 41.38 200m: 2:42.97 42.91 300m: 4:13.53 46.16 400m: 5:26.81 36.18

23. JUPPIN Louise 08 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 5:28.35 530 +0.68
50m: 34.11 34.11 150m: 1:58.39 44.34 250m: 3:27.05 46.24 350m: 4:52.11 37.91

100m: 1:14.05 39.94 200m: 2:40.81 42.42 300m: 4:14.20 47.15 400m: 5:28.35 36.24

24. LINKERHAND Isabelle 07 Duesseldorfer SC 1898 5:30.41 521 * +0.72
50m: 33.56 33.56 150m: 1:58.83 44.61 250m: 3:24.61 43.33 350m: 4:50.62 40.89

100m: 1:14.22 40.66 200m: 2:41.28 42.45 300m: 4:09.73 45.12 400m: 5:30.41 39.79

25. MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:40.05 477 * +0.73
50m: 34.33 34.33 150m: 1:59.64 44.60 250m: 3:31.93 49.68 350m: 5:02.00 39.68

100m: 1:15.04 40.71 200m: 2:42.25 42.61 300m: 4:22.32 50.39 400m: 5:40.05 38.05

DSQ GAMBETTA Agata 11 Superba Nuoto
WDR BEZANSON Maya 07 Toronto Swim Club
WDR BENKLER Noelle 07 SV Nikar Heidelberg
WDR LENZE Sophie 06 SV Nikar Heidelberg

Junior

1. SMITH Amalie 09 England 4:41.70 840 +0.79
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:43.22 37.71 250m: 2:58.62 38.46 350m: 4:10.71 32.81

100m: 1:05.51 35.10 200m: 2:20.16 36.94 300m: 3:37.90 39.28 400m: 4:41.70 30.99

2. POTTER Matilda 08 England 4:50.14 769 +0.73
50m: 30.49 30.49 150m: 1:44.08 38.61 250m: 3:03.46 41.33 350m: 4:18.44 32.99

100m: 1:05.47 34.98 200m: 2:22.13 38.05 300m: 3:45.45 41.99 400m: 4:50.14 31.70

3. COOPER Phoebe 08 England 4:57.91 710 +0.75
50m: 30.41 30.41 150m: 1:44.24 38.33 250m: 3:04.27 42.08 350m: 4:23.02 35.61

100m: 1:05.91 35.50 200m: 2:22.19 37.95 300m: 3:47.41 43.14 400m: 4:57.91 34.89

4. WHAYMAND Hollie 08 Swim England South East 5:02.36 679 +0.78
50m: 31.91 31.91 150m: 1:48.49 39.93 250m: 3:09.21 41.53 350m: 4:27.70 36.08

100m: 1:08.56 36.65 200m: 2:27.68 39.19 300m: 3:51.62 42.41 400m: 5:02.36 34.66

5. HOPWOOD Holly 08 Swim England South East 5:05.29 660 +0.66
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:48.18 39.89 250m: 3:11.00 42.62 350m: 4:30.53 35.29

100m: 1:08.29 37.46 200m: 2:28.38 40.20 300m: 3:55.24 44.24 400m: 5:05.29 34.76

6. LEIGH Peyton 08 Swim Ontario 5:05.32 660 +0.77
50m: 31.57 31.57 150m: 1:48.84 40.40 250m: 3:14.36 47.15 350m: 4:33.93 34.12

100m: 1:08.44 36.87 200m: 2:27.21 38.37 300m: 3:59.81 45.45 400m: 5:05.32 31.39
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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31st January - 2nd February 2025

Event 1, Girls, 400m Medley, Junior

Rank YB Time Pts RT

7. HELGET Mira 09 SGR Karlsruhe 5:07.21 648 +0.70
50m: 32.28 32.28 150m: 1:48.82 38.05 250m: 3:09.63 43.09 350m: 4:31.58 37.02

100m: 1:10.77 38.49 200m: 2:26.54 37.72 300m: 3:54.56 44.93 400m: 5:07.21 35.63

8. BRAUNECK Sophia 09 TV Ratingen 5:20.37 571 +0.72
50m: 32.92 32.92 150m: 1:55.72 43.00 250m: 3:22.85 46.44 350m: 4:46.57 36.74

100m: 1:12.72 39.80 200m: 2:36.41 40.69 300m: 4:09.83 46.98 400m: 5:20.37 33.80

9. JUPPIN Louise 08 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 5:28.35 530 +0.68
50m: 34.11 34.11 150m: 1:58.39 44.34 250m: 3:27.05 46.24 350m: 4:52.11 37.91

100m: 1:14.05 39.94 200m: 2:40.81 42.42 300m: 4:14.20 47.15 400m: 5:28.35 36.24

10. MILANOVSKA Maja 09 Swimming Luxembourg 5:40.05 477 * +0.73
50m: 34.33 34.33 150m: 1:59.64 44.60 250m: 3:31.93 49.68 350m: 5:02.00 39.68

100m: 1:15.04 40.71 200m: 2:42.25 42.61 300m: 4:22.32 50.39 400m: 5:40.05 38.05

Youth

1. BARTHEL Emma 10 Luxembourg 5:03.11 674 +0.72
50m: 31.51 31.51 150m: 1:47.70 39.92 250m: 3:10.63 43.41 350m: 4:29.42 34.98

100m: 1:07.78 36.27 200m: 2:27.22 39.52 300m: 3:54.44 43.81 400m: 5:03.11 33.69

2. ADELMANN Clara Cenxi 10 Leuven Aquatics 5:17.92 584 +0.75
50m: 33.25 33.25 150m: 1:55.25 41.70 250m: 3:20.82 44.54 350m: 4:42.69 36.31

100m: 1:13.55 40.30 200m: 2:36.28 41.03 300m: 4:06.38 45.56 400m: 5:17.92 35.23

3. WINKLER Lina 10 SGR Karlsruhe 5:26.81 538 +0.80
50m: 34.77 34.77 150m: 2:00.06 43.91 250m: 3:27.37 44.40 350m: 4:50.63 37.10

100m: 1:16.15 41.38 200m: 2:42.97 42.91 300m: 4:13.53 46.16 400m: 5:26.81 36.18

DSQ GAMBETTA Agata 11 Superba Nuoto

Event 2 Men, 400m Medley 2010 and older
31/01/2025 - 10:07 Results
Meet Record 4:16.65 LITCHFIELD Max GBR Luxembourg 27/01/2017

Open 19 +: 4:50.80  /  Junior 17 - 18: 5:08.00  /  Youth 15 - 16: 5:17.90
Points: AQUA 2024

Rank YB Time Pts RT

Open

1. LUKASHEV Heorhii 04 Ukraine 4:21.66 796 +0.72
50m: 27.72 27.72 150m: 1:35.79 36.14 250m: 2:46.75 36.11 350m: 3:52.86 30.14

100m: 59.65 31.93 200m: 2:10.64 34.85 300m: 3:22.72 35.97 400m: 4:21.66 28.80

2. REMY Tom 02 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 4:24.45 771 +0.64
50m: 26.84 26.84 150m: 1:33.98 35.54 250m: 2:46.12 36.96 350m: 3:54.99 30.83

100m: 58.44 31.60 200m: 2:09.16 35.18 300m: 3:24.16 38.04 400m: 4:24.45 29.46

3. GALLANT Jacob 02 University of Toronto 4:24.93 766 +0.78
50m: 27.98 27.98 150m: 1:34.78 34.54 250m: 2:45.96 37.13 350m: 3:53.65 31.46

100m: 1:00.24 32.26 200m: 2:08.83 34.05 300m: 3:22.19 36.23 400m: 4:24.93 31.28

4. GALLE-MICHON Evan 06 Grenoble Alp'38 4:28.30 738 +0.74
50m: 28.60 28.60 150m: 1:38.13 35.95 250m: 2:50.85 38.89 350m: 3:58.96 29.88

100m: 1:02.18 33.58 200m: 2:11.96 33.83 300m: 3:29.08 38.23 400m: 4:28.30 29.34

5. WEIJLAND Yanieck 05 Netherlands 4:30.38 721 +0.72
50m: 28.05 28.05 150m: 1:37.29 36.42 250m: 2:50.53 36.44 350m: 3:59.10 31.85

100m: 1:00.87 32.82 200m: 2:14.09 36.80 300m: 3:27.25 36.72 400m: 4:30.38 31.28

6. BEN ABBES Mohamed Yassine 05 Grenoble Alp'38 4:30.81 718 +0.70
50m: 28.52 28.52 150m: 1:35.10 33.79 250m: 2:49.12 40.83 350m: 4:00.73 31.18

100m: 1:01.31 32.79 200m: 2:08.29 33.19 300m: 3:29.55 40.43 400m: 4:30.81 30.08

7. NOWACKI Filip 07 England 4:32.93 701 +0.64
50m: 28.35 28.35 150m: 1:37.37 36.31 250m: 2:50.27 36.97 350m: 4:00.20 32.60

100m: 1:01.06 32.71 200m: 2:13.30 35.93 300m: 3:27.60 37.33 400m: 4:32.93 32.73
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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31st January - 2nd February 2025

Event 2, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

8. DUFRAIGNE Mathieu 07 Olympic Nice Natation 4:34.02 693 +0.66
50m: 27.19 27.19 150m: 1:35.43 36.17 250m: 2:48.49 38.00 350m: 4:01.42 33.46

100m: 59.26 32.07 200m: 2:10.49 35.06 300m: 3:27.96 39.47 400m: 4:34.02 32.60

9. MAGOLD Carl Morris 04 SSG Saar Max Ritter 4:34.22 691 +0.64
50m: 28.65 28.65 150m: 1:37.39 35.87 250m: 2:51.87 39.52 350m: 4:03.40 31.18

100m: 1:01.52 32.87 200m: 2:12.35 34.96 300m: 3:32.22 40.35 400m: 4:34.22 30.82

10. MALFAIT Teo 07 Grenoble Alp'38 4:35.66 680 +0.74
50m: 28.68 28.68 150m: 1:35.94 35.01 250m: 2:51.52 41.49 350m: 4:04.82 32.31

100m: 1:00.93 32.25 200m: 2:10.03 34.09 300m: 3:32.51 40.99 400m: 4:35.66 30.84

11. CESCON Benjamin 08 Swim Ontario 4:35.69 680 +0.64
50m: 28.95 28.95 150m: 1:40.51 38.44 250m: 2:54.73 37.07 350m: 4:05.22 32.81

100m: 1:02.07 33.12 200m: 2:17.66 37.15 300m: 3:32.41 37.68 400m: 4:35.69 30.47

12. PORTER Llewellyn 08 England 4:36.27 676 +0.60
50m: 28.55 28.55 150m: 1:38.43 36.82 250m: 2:54.15 39.22 350m: 4:05.51 30.53

100m: 1:01.61 33.06 200m: 2:14.93 36.50 300m: 3:34.98 40.83 400m: 4:36.27 30.76

13. BENNANI Walid 07 Herstal Natation 4:40.92 643 +0.68
50m: 28.93 28.93 150m: 1:39.82 37.29 250m: 2:56.35 40.52 350m: 4:09.46 32.64

100m: 1:02.53 33.60 200m: 2:15.83 36.01 300m: 3:36.82 40.47 400m: 4:40.92 31.46

14. SCHMIDT Jannes 09 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:41.32 640 +0.67
50m: 29.56 29.56 150m: 1:40.23 36.47 250m: 2:56.24 40.79 350m: 4:09.42 33.23

100m: 1:03.76 34.20 200m: 2:15.45 35.22 300m: 3:36.19 39.95 400m: 4:41.32 31.90

15. WERHANN Jonah 03 Charleville-Mezieres Natation 4:42.07 635 +0.72
50m: 29.27 29.27 150m: 1:43.10 38.80 250m: 2:58.47 37.84 350m: 4:10.09 33.47

100m: 1:04.30 35.03 200m: 2:20.63 37.53 300m: 3:36.62 38.15 400m: 4:42.07 31.98

16. RANSOM Daniel 08 England 4:42.27 634 +0.71
50m: 28.94 28.94 150m: 1:38.00 35.41 250m: 2:51.87 39.38 350m: 4:09.01 36.48

100m: 1:02.59 33.65 200m: 2:12.49 34.49 300m: 3:32.53 40.66 400m: 4:42.27 33.26

17. FEDOSEEV Anton 07 Luxembourg 4:43.28 627 +0.66
50m: 29.21 29.21 150m: 1:39.81 37.16 250m: 2:56.56 39.78 350m: 4:10.59 33.03

100m: 1:02.65 33.44 200m: 2:16.78 36.97 300m: 3:37.56 41.00 400m: 4:43.28 32.69

18. MOSER Michael 06 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 4:43.35 626 +0.68
50m: 29.30 29.30 150m: 1:41.89 38.37 250m: 2:59.84 40.06 350m: 4:13.03 31.97

100m: 1:03.52 34.22 200m: 2:19.78 37.89 300m: 3:41.06 41.22 400m: 4:43.35 30.32

19. SCHMIDT Jan Niklas 06 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 4:43.46 626 +0.67
50m: 28.52 28.52 150m: 1:39.91 37.88 250m: 2:57.39 40.80 350m: 4:12.08 33.76

100m: 1:02.03 33.51 200m: 2:16.59 36.68 300m: 3:38.32 40.93 400m: 4:43.46 31.38

20. SCHOENUNG Mathis 04 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 4:43.62 625 +0.75
50m: 30.26 30.26 150m: 1:45.03 39.51 250m: 3:00.66 37.53 350m: 4:11.06 33.72

100m: 1:05.52 35.26 200m: 2:23.13 38.10 300m: 3:37.34 36.68 400m: 4:43.62 32.56

21. VALENTINI Stefano 09 Luxembourg 4:43.63 624 +0.66
50m: 29.06 29.06 150m: 1:39.40 37.45 250m: 2:57.73 40.73 350m: 4:12.15 33.67

100m: 1:01.95 32.89 200m: 2:17.00 37.60 300m: 3:38.48 40.75 400m: 4:43.63 31.48

DOLL Nathanael 05 SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz 4:43.63 624 +0.77
50m: 30.17 30.17 150m: 1:43.21 38.47 250m: 2:59.68 38.05 350m: 4:11.80 33.73

100m: 1:04.74 34.57 200m: 2:21.63 38.42 300m: 3:38.07 38.39 400m: 4:43.63 31.83

23. HAIDAU Ovidiu 08 SG Stadtwerke Muenchen 4:43.93 623 +0.62
50m: 28.47 28.47 150m: 1:40.40 37.33 250m: 2:56.54 40.03 350m: 4:11.17 33.74

100m: 1:03.07 34.60 200m: 2:16.51 36.11 300m: 3:37.43 40.89 400m: 4:43.93 32.76

24. DENISSOV Aleksei 08 Plymouth College Aquatics 4:45.78 610 +0.66
50m: 29.07 29.07 150m: 1:41.64 38.27 250m: 2:59.05 39.76 350m: 4:13.55 33.99

100m: 1:03.37 34.30 200m: 2:19.29 37.65 300m: 3:39.56 40.51 400m: 4:45.78 32.23

25. GROENER Tiede 07 Netherlands 4:46.30 607 +0.73
50m: 28.67 28.67 150m: 1:41.73 39.19 250m: 2:59.36 40.27 350m: 4:14.91 34.53

100m: 1:02.54 33.87 200m: 2:19.09 37.36 300m: 3:40.38 41.02 400m: 4:46.30 31.39

26. AARNES Julius Aleksander Stahr 04 Asker SK 4:46.79 604 +0.68
50m: 30.37 30.37 150m: 1:41.43 36.77 250m: 2:59.51 41.67 350m: 4:15.01 33.46

100m: 1:04.66 34.29 200m: 2:17.84 36.41 300m: 3:41.55 42.04 400m: 4:46.79 31.78
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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31st January - 2nd February 2025

Event 2, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

27. NERLING Damian 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 4:48.80 592 +0.65
50m: 29.07 29.07 150m: 1:42.61 39.04 250m: 3:02.08 42.06 350m: 4:17.50 33.05

100m: 1:03.57 34.50 200m: 2:20.02 37.41 300m: 3:44.45 42.37 400m: 4:48.80 31.30

28. SCHUMACHER Simon 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 4:49.72 586 +0.66
50m: 30.03 30.03 150m: 1:44.81 40.19 250m: 3:02.95 38.76 350m: 4:17.54 34.35

100m: 1:04.62 34.59 200m: 2:24.19 39.38 300m: 3:43.19 40.24 400m: 4:49.72 32.18

29. LINK Hendrik 04 SFD Schwimmsport-Fulda.e.V. 4:50.01 584 +0.79
50m: 30.64 30.64 150m: 1:46.80 41.27 250m: 3:05.67 39.25 350m: 4:18.50 33.14

100m: 1:05.53 34.89 200m: 2:26.42 39.62 300m: 3:45.36 39.69 400m: 4:50.01 31.51

30. THILL Nicolas 05 Swimming Luxembourg 4:50.53 581 +0.72
50m: 30.16 30.16 150m: 1:42.35 36.61 250m: 3:00.24 41.89 350m: 4:17.20 34.41

100m: 1:05.74 35.58 200m: 2:18.35 36.00 300m: 3:42.79 42.55 400m: 4:50.53 33.33

31. PEDERSEN Christian 07 Denmark 4:50.76 580 +0.71
50m: 30.08 30.08 150m: 1:43.44 38.26 250m: 3:01.55 40.97 350m: 4:17.10 34.52

100m: 1:05.18 35.10 200m: 2:20.58 37.14 300m: 3:42.58 41.03 400m: 4:50.76 33.66

32. BENSALAH Florentin 09 SC Wiesbaden 1911 4:51.79 574 +0.76
50m: 29.88 29.88 150m: 1:45.10 40.17 250m: 3:05.17 40.89 350m: 4:20.08 33.47

100m: 1:04.93 35.05 200m: 2:24.28 39.18 300m: 3:46.61 41.44 400m: 4:51.79 31.71

33. VANDENHIRTZ David 05 SG Frankfurt 4:52.43 570 * +0.67
50m: 28.87 28.87 150m: 1:41.71 38.36 250m: 3:00.52 41.63 350m: 4:18.71 35.64

100m: 1:03.35 34.48 200m: 2:18.89 37.18 300m: 3:43.07 42.55 400m: 4:52.43 33.72

34. ALTERGOTT Alexander 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 4:52.69 568 +0.72
50m: 29.11 29.11 150m: 1:43.05 39.17 250m: 3:02.54 41.29 350m: 4:19.58 34.27

100m: 1:03.88 34.77 200m: 2:21.25 38.20 300m: 3:45.31 42.77 400m: 4:52.69 33.11

35. BULUND Marcus 04 Ostsvenska Simforbundet 4:52.91 567 * +0.78
50m: 30.63 30.63 150m: 1:44.17 38.93 250m: 3:04.05 41.91 350m: 4:20.42 33.74

100m: 1:05.24 34.61 200m: 2:22.14 37.97 300m: 3:46.68 42.63 400m: 4:52.91 32.49

36. ALTERGOTT Artur 07 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V. 4:53.64 563 +0.65
50m: 29.54 29.54 150m: 1:45.60 40.81 250m: 3:05.21 40.10 350m: 4:20.46 34.82

100m: 1:04.79 35.25 200m: 2:25.11 39.51 300m: 3:45.64 40.43 400m: 4:53.64 33.18

37. SALEWSKY Erik 08 SG Rhein-Mosel 4:53.83 562 +0.72
50m: 30.46 30.46 150m: 1:43.98 38.86 250m: 3:04.26 42.59 350m: 4:22.03 34.58

100m: 1:05.12 34.66 200m: 2:21.67 37.69 300m: 3:47.45 43.19 400m: 4:53.83 31.80

38. JEFFREY Samuel 07 Hatfield SC 4:56.08 549 +0.72
50m: 30.99 30.99 150m: 1:46.25 38.68 250m: 3:04.99 41.19 350m: 4:22.73 34.32

100m: 1:07.57 36.58 200m: 2:23.80 37.55 300m: 3:48.41 43.42 400m: 4:56.08 33.35

39. GUTHRIE Benjamin 07 Swim England South East 4:56.97 544 +0.65
50m: 29.76 29.76 150m: 1:43.61 38.77 250m: 3:02.86 42.10 350m: 4:21.46 35.76

100m: 1:04.84 35.08 200m: 2:20.76 37.15 300m: 3:45.70 42.84 400m: 4:56.97 35.51

40. LISSENS Tuur 10 Leuven Aquatics 5:02.70 514 +0.63
50m: 29.76 29.76 150m: 1:44.36 40.51 250m: 3:08.36 45.37 350m: 4:29.63 34.34

100m: 1:03.85 34.09 200m: 2:22.99 38.63 300m: 3:55.29 46.93 400m: 5:02.70 33.07

41. JEHLE Joris 09 SGR Karlsruhe 5:02.85 513 +0.71
50m: 30.51 30.51 150m: 1:45.09 37.88 250m: 3:08.34 44.57 350m: 4:28.56 35.14

100m: 1:07.21 36.70 200m: 2:23.77 38.68 300m: 3:53.42 45.08 400m: 5:02.85 34.29

42. HASSLEBRO Isak 07 Ostsvenska Simforbundet 5:04.17 506 +0.70
50m: 31.17 31.17 150m: 1:45.72 38.52 250m: 3:10.34 48.30 350m: 4:30.81 33.11

100m: 1:07.20 36.03 200m: 2:22.04 36.32 300m: 3:57.70 47.36 400m: 5:04.17 33.36

43. FORSBACH Timon 09 TV Ratingen 5:05.13 501 +0.73
50m: 31.84 31.84 150m: 1:50.87 40.97 250m: 3:13.24 42.19 350m: 4:30.99 35.42

100m: 1:09.90 38.06 200m: 2:31.05 40.18 300m: 3:55.57 42.33 400m: 5:05.13 34.14

44. EDELMANN Erik 06 SGR Karlsruhe 5:05.16 501 * +0.69
50m: 30.49 30.49 150m: 1:46.99 40.63 250m: 3:09.33 42.70 350m: 4:28.99 35.58

100m: 1:06.36 35.87 200m: 2:26.63 39.64 300m: 3:53.41 44.08 400m: 5:05.16 36.17

45. RIIS Noa 08 Denmark 5:07.88 488 +0.69
50m: 30.13 30.13 150m: 1:47.34 41.06 250m: 3:11.66 45.26 350m: 4:32.99 35.91

100m: 1:06.28 36.15 200m: 2:26.40 39.06 300m: 3:57.08 45.42 400m: 5:07.88 34.89
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25th CMCM Euro Meet 2025
Luxembourg, 31st January - 2nd February 2025

Event 2, Men, 400m Medley, Open

Rank YB Time Pts RT

DNS TRAN Landon 09 TORCH Swimming
DNS FRITZKE Lukas 06 SSG Saar Max Ritter
DNS HEINZE Diego Alfons 07 SC Wiesbaden 1911
WDR THOMAS Lars 08 SV Cannstatt 1898 e.V.

Junior

1. NOWACKI Filip 07 England 4:32.93 701 +0.64
50m: 28.35 28.35 150m: 1:37.37 36.31 250m: 2:50.27 36.97 350m: 4:00.20 32.60

